

Shiph! The Newsletter Marcb, 1995 of the National Transgender Library & Archive A Publication of the Transgender Historical Society (a division of AEGIS)



Transgender Materials in Transgender Hands!

Announcing the Formation of the Transgender Historical Society

The Transgender Historical Society is now forming. Dedicated to the rediscovery, documentation, and preservation of the history of those with transgender issues (transsexual people, transgenderists, crossdressers), and **above all**, to **keeping our bistory in our own bands**, the society will publish Shhhh!, a bi-annual newsletter, hold an annual business meeting during the Southern Comfort Conference (in Atlanta, GA, 27 September -1 October, 1995), and maintain a fund for purchase of materials for the National Transgender Library & Archive, which is currently maintained at AEGIS headquarters in Atlanta.

Membership in the Transgender Historical Society is \$20/year for AEGIS members, and \$30/year for non-members. Proceeds will be used solely to maintain and preserve the National Transgender Library & Archive and purchase new materials. We estimate that we will be able to average at least one book purchased per member per year.

Please help us to preserve our history!



Yes! I want to keep our history out of the hands of the Library Lady! I'm enclosing check or money order in the amount:

🖵 \$20 (AEGIS Member) 🔲 \$30 (Non- Member)

for charter membership in the Transgender Historical Society

| Plea | se send to AEGIS, P.O. Box 33724, Decatur, | GA 30033-0724 |
|---------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Pbone | (days) | (evening) |
| State | Zip | |
| City | | |
| Address | | |
| Name | . · · · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

be National Transgender Library & Archive is open by appointmen We are actively soliciting donations of material. Please contact us at AEGIS, P.O. Box 33724, Decatur, GA 30033 404-939-2128 Voice 404-939-1770 FAX